70%
In compliance with Federal Regulations,  following are repro-
duction of labels on, or inside the porduct relating to laser
product safety.
KENWOOD-Crop. certifies this equipment conforms to DHHS
Regulations No.21 CFR 1040. 10, Chapter 1, subchapter J.
DANGER : Laser radiation when open and interlock
defeated.

TS LIST
Ref. No Add-
ress
New
Parts
Parts No. Description Desti-
nation
Re-
marks
681 2D ✽ K29-7804-13 KNOB AOP
682 2D ✽ K29-7822-13 KNOB 5-DISC
683 2E ✽ K29-7823-13 KNOB PLAY
690 1F ✽ W02-2756-05 ELECTRIC CIRCUIT MODULE,RF
691 1E ✽ W02-2757-05 ELECTRIC CIRCUIT MODULE,POWER
692 1C ✽ W04-0013-05 MECHANICAL MODULE
C1 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
CN1 ✽ E40-8542-05 FLAT CABLE CONNECTOR
CN2 E40-5499-05 FLAT CABLE CONNECTOR
L1  -18 ✽ L92-0521-05 FERRITE CORE
D1  -5 ✽ B30-2583-05 LED(GRN 5)
D11 ✽ B30-2584-05 LED(RED5)
D15 ✽ B30-2584-05 LED(RED5)
D16 B30-2548-05 LED(GRN5,HI BRT)
C1  -3 CC73GCH1H470J CHIP C 47PF J
C4 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C5 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C6 CE04KW0J331M ELECTRO 330UF 6.3WV
C7  -9 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C10 CK73FB1A105K CHIP C 1.0UF K
C11 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C12 CE04KW1A101M ELECTRO 100UF 10WV
C13 CC73GCH1H150J CHIP C 15PF J
C14 CC73GCH1H330J CHIP C 33PF J
C15 -27 CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C28 CE04KW1H330M ELECTRO 33UF 50WV
C29 -31 CC73GCH1H331J CHIP C 330PF J
C32 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C33 CC73GCH1H100D CHIP C 10PF D
C34 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C35 CC73GCH1H100D CHIP C 10PF D
C36 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C37 CE04KW1A101M ELECTRO 100UF 10WV
C38 CC73GCH1H100D CHIP C 10PF D
C39 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C40 CC73GCH1H100D CHIP C 10PF D
C41 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C42 CE04KW1A101M ELECTRO 100UF 10WV
CN1 ✽ E40-4950-05 FLAT CABLE CONNECTOR
E5 J11-0808-05 WIRE CLAMPER
L1 L40-1011-58 SMALL FIXED INDUCTOR(100UH,K)
X1 L78-0290-05 RESONATOR (8MHZ)
R1  -3 RK73GB1J101J CHIP R 100 J 1/16W
R4  ,5 RK73GB1J105J CHIP R 1.0M J 1/16W
R11 RK73GB1J222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/16W
R12 RK73GB1J332J CHIP R 3.3K J 1/16W
R21 RK73GB1J821J CHIP R 820 J 1/16W
✽ New Parts
Parts without Parts No. are not supplied.
Les articles non mentionnes dans le Parts No. ne sont pas fournis.
Teile ohne Parts No. werden nicht geliefert. 2

SUB (X13-7770-10)
DISPLAY (X14-7170-10)
DV-4050-B/DVF-R6030-B
18
PA
R
TS LIST
Ref. No Add-
ress
New
Parts
Parts No. Description Desti-
nation
Re-
marks
C3 CC45FSL1H050C CERAMIC 5.0PF C
C4 CC45FSL1H390J CERAMIC 39PF J
C5 CE04KW1E470M ELECTRO 47UF 25WV
C6 CC45FSL1H070D CERAMIC 7.0PF D
C7 CC45FSL1H220J CERAMIC 22PF J
C8 CC45FSL1H050C CERAMIC 5.0PF C
C9 CC45FSL1H390J CERAMIC 39PF J
C10 CE04KW1E470M ELECTRO 47UF 25WV
C11 ,12 CC45FSL1H470J CERAMIC 47PF J
C13 CE04KW0J471M ELECTRO 470UF 6.3WV
C14 ,15 CE04KW1C331M ELECTRO 330UF 16WV
C21 CQ93FMG1H224J MYLAR 0.22UF J
C22 CC45FSL1H050C CERAMIC 5.0PF C
C24 CE04KW1C101M ELECTRO 100UF 16WV
C26 CQ93FMG1H224J MYLAR 0.22UF J
C27 CC45FSL1H050C CERAMIC 5.0PF C
C29 CE04KW1C101M ELECTRO 100UF 16WV
C31 CC45FSL1H070D CERAMIC 7.0PF D
C32 CC45FSL1H180J CERAMIC 18PF J
C33 CC45FSL1H050C CERAMIC 5.0PF C
C34 CC45FSL1H220J CERAMIC 22PF J
C35 CE04KW1E470M ELECTRO 47UF 25WV
C36 -38 CC45FSL1H470J CERAMIC 47PF J
C39 CK45FF1H103Z CERAMIC 0.010UF Z
C40 CQ93FMG1H473J MYLAR 0.047UF J
C41 CC45FSL1H100D CERAMIC 10PF D
C42 CC45FSL1H470J CERAMIC 47PF J
C43 CC45FSL1H050C CERAMIC 5.0PF C
C44 CC45FSL1H680J CERAMIC 68PF J
C45 CQ93FMG1H473J MYLAR 0.047UF J
C46 CE04KW1E470M ELECTRO 47UF 25WV
C47 ,48 CC45FSL1H470J CERAMIC 47PF J
C101,102 CE04KW1V470M ELECTRO 47UF 35WV
C103,104 CK45FB1H471K CERAMIC 470PF K
C105 CC45FSL1H050C CERAMIC 5.0PF C
C106 CK45FB1H391K CERAMIC 390PF K
C107 CC45FSL1H060D CERAMIC 6.0PF D
C108 CK45FB1H391K CERAMIC 390PF K
C110 CQ93FMG1H333J MYLAR 0.033UF J
C111 CC45FSL1H270J CERAMIC 27PF J
C112 CC45FSL1H220J CERAMIC 22PF J
C113 CC45FSL1H120J CERAMIC 12PF J
C114 CQ93FMG1H103J MYLAR 0.010UF J
C115 CC45FSL1H270J CERAMIC 27PF J
C116 CC45FSL1H220J CERAMIC 22PF J
C117 CC45FSL1H101J CERAMIC 100PF J
C118,119 CC45FSL1H121J CERAMIC 120PF J
C120 CC45FSL1H101J CERAMIC 100PF J
C121 CF92FV1H104J MF-C 0.10UF J
C122 CC45FSL1H100D CERAMIC 10PF D
C124 CE04KW1V470M ELECTRO 47UF 35WV
C125 CE04KW1E470M ELECTRO 47UF 25WV
C127,128 CQ93FMG1H392J MYLAR 3900PF J
C129 CQ93FMG1H104J MYLAR 0.10UF J
C130 CK45FB1H102K CERAMIC 1000PF K
✽ New Parts
Parts without Parts No. are not supplied.
Les articles non mentionnes dans le Parts No. ne sont pas fournis.
Teile ohne Parts No. werden nicht geliefert. 4
L : Scandinavia K : USA P : Canada R : Mexico C : China I : Malaysia
Y : PX(Far East,Hawaii) T : England E : Europe G : Germany V : China(Shanghai)
Y : AAFES(Europe) X : Australia Q : Russia H : Korea M : Other  Areas indicates  safety  critical components .
Ref. No Add-
ress
New
Parts
Parts No. Description Desti-
nation
Re-
marks
R23 -25 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R26 RK73GB1J223J CHIP R 22K J 1/16W
R27 RK73GB1J221J CHIP R 220 J 1/16W
R28 RK73GB1J472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/16W
R29 ,30 RK73GB1J221J CHIP R 220 J 1/16W
R31 RK73GB1J223J CHIP R 22K J 1/16W
R32 RK73GB1J473J CHIP R 47K J 1/16W
R33 -37 RK73GB1J221J CHIP R 220 J 1/16W
R39 RK73GB1J473J CHIP R 47K J 1/16W
R40 RK73GB1J101J CHIP R 100 J 1/16W
R41 RK73GB1J102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/16W
R42 RK73GB1J221J CHIP R 220 J 1/16W
R43 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R44 RK73GB1J221J CHIP R 220 J 1/16W
R47 -54 RK73GB1J473J CHIP R 47K J 1/16W
R56 RK73GB1J472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/16W
R58 -61 RK73GB1J473J CHIP R 47K J 1/16W
R64 RK73GB1J472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/16W
R66 RK73GB1J332J CHIP R 3.3K J 1/16W
R67 RK73GB1J472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/16W
R69 ,70 RK73GB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R71 -74 RK73GB1J1R0J CHIP R 1 J 1/16W
R75 -80 RK73GB1J100J CHIP R 10 J 1/16W
R81 -84 RK73GB1J101J CHIP R 100 J 1/16W
R86 -95 RK73GB1J271J CHIP R 270 J 1/16W
R96 RK73GB1J101J CHIP R 100 J 1/16W
W48 -56 R92-0679-05 CHIP R 0 OHM
W57 R92-1963-05 JUMPER WIRE (RESISTOR TYPE)
W58 -61 R92-0679-05 CHIP R 0 OHM

Parts without Parts No. are not supplied.
Les articles non mentionnes dans le Parts No. ne sont pas fournis.
Teile ohne Parts No. werden nicht geliefert. 6
L : Scandinavia K : USA P : Canada R : Mexico C : China I : Malaysia
Y : PX(Far East,Hawaii) T : England E : Europe G : Germany V : China(Shanghai)
Y : AAFES(Europe) X : Australia Q : Russia H : Korea M : Other  Areas indicates  safety  critical components .
Ref. No Add-
ress
New
Parts
Parts No. Description Desti-
nation
Re-
marks
C131 CC45FSL1H100D CERAMIC 10PF D
C132 CQ93FMG1H122J MYLAR 1200PF J
C133 CE04KW1E470M ELECTRO 47UF 25WV
C134 CK45FF1H103Z CERAMIC 0.010UF Z
C135 CC45FSL1H050C CERAMIC 5.0PF C
C136 CE04KW1A221M ELECTRO 220UF 10WV